Under savings deposits, when calculating interest, the year shall be considered 

to be three hundred and sixty (360) calendar days, month – thirty (30) calendar days. Under term 

deposits - when calculating with daily interest, the year shall be considered equal to three hundred and 

sixty-five (365) days, when calculating with monthly interest, the conventional year shall be considered 

equal to three hundred and sixty-five (365) days, and the conventional month shall be considered equal 

to thirty (30) calendar days; 

11) under Deposits opened to individuals, non-residents of the Republic of Kazakhstan/residents of 

the Republic of Kazakhstan who are not tax residents in accordance with the tax legislation of the